

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 54288 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Janardan Singh And 4 Others

**Respondent :-** Collector/Distt. Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 8 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ramanand Pandey,Pradeep Narayan Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Nanhe Lal Tripathi

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

(C.M. Application No. 3 of 2018)

Heard.

The substitution application is within time.

Accordingly, the substitution application is allowed.

Office is directed to carry out appropriate substitution in relation to the deceased petitioner No. 2 as stated in the prayer clause of the substitution application within a week.

**Order Date :-** 19.8.2019

Anurag/-

**Court No. - 19**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 54288 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Janardan Singh And 4 Others

**Respondent :-** Collector/Distt. Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 8 Ors.

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ramanand Pandey,Pradeep Narayan Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Nanhe Lal Tripathi

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

It has been stated by the counsel for the petitioners that petitioner No. 5 has also died.

The counsel for petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate substitution application bringing on record the heirs of deceased petitioner No. 5.

List after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 19.8.2019

Anurag/-